1 1089-S AMH REV H2058.3

- 2 SHB 1089 H COMM AMD ADOPTED 3-13-93
- 3 By Committee on Revenue

4

- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "under RCW 70.94.152(1)" insert "and
- 6 section 8(7) of this act"
- 7 On page 2, line 14, strike "section 6" and insert "sections 6 and
- 8 8(7)"
- 9 On page 2, line 18, strike "section 6" and insert "sections 6 and
- 10 8(7)"
- 11 On page 14, beginning on line 22, after "department" strike all
- 12 material through "council" on line 24
- On page 18, line 28, after "renewal" insert ", preparing a draft
- 14 permit and fact sheet, and preparing a final permit,"
- On page 18, beginning on line 30, after "pollutants" strike all
- 16 material through "permit" on line 31
- 17 On page 22, line 16, strike "source" and insert "sources"
- On page 22, line 22, after "costs" insert "not recovered through
- 19 general permit fees"
- On page 22, line 33, after "70.94.152(1)" insert "and section 8(7)
- 21 of this act"
- 22 On page 25, beginning on line 21, strike "and 70.94.161 (15) and
- 23 (16)" and insert ", 70.94.161 (14) and (15), and sections 6 and 8(7) of
- 24 this act"
- On page 26, line 9, after "a list of" insert "sources and"

- On page 26, beginning on line 23, after "organizations." strike all
- 2 material through "years." on line 24
- 3 On page 27, line 7, strike "70.94.161" and insert "70.94.331(9)"
- 4 <u>EFFECT</u>: Makes technical corrections to the bill.

--- END ---